
Bearded Collie Club of America

Saturday, April 13, 2013

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 21Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXA

24003 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAXA

24002 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXA

24029 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24028 Journey, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXB

24027 Rayna, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXB

24026 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24025 Strider, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXB

24022 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24018 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

24015 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

24014 B-Buster, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliAXB

24013 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24012 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24011 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24010 Cady, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

24009 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24008 Jack, Golden Retriever, Karen HollanderAXB

24007 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24005 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerAXB

24004 Newton, German Short Haired Pointer, Lorie Crain AXB

20 33Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXA

20038 Reese, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer ChaseAXA

20002 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXA

20001 Jack, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXA

20028 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20047 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20046 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20045 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXB

20044 Cheyene, Australian Shepherd, Bob PerrinoAXB

20043 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20042 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20041 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXB

20040 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXB

20027 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20021 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

20020 Roxie, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliAXB

20019 Poppet, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXB

20018 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20015 Maddie, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrea PetittoAXB

20014 Bailey, Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

20013 Trevor, Golden Retriever, Amy DeutschAXB

20012 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXB

20011 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20009 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXB

20005 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20004 Billy, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXB

20048 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPB

20035 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPB

20033 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAXPB

20032 Hagrid, Bernese Mountain Dog, Clint BromeAXPB

20031 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXPB

20030 Seeya, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20029 Jake, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16040 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXA

16024 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXA

16023 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXA

16022 Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran BoyleAXA

16003 Dottie, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXA

16002 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXA

16016 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

16033 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16032 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16031 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16030 Titus, Bedlington Terrier, Susan WellingtonAXB

16029 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXB

16028 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16027 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16026 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16025 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16014 Sprint, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayAXB

16013 Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald DenetteAXB

16012 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

16011 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16010 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16009 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16008 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16007 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16036 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

Page 1 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16035 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16034 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16020 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAXPB

16018 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16017 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Dixie, Beagle, Julie StaufferAXA

12016 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12015 Nickel, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

12009 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

12008 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12007 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12006 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXB

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12004 Max, Parson Russell Terrier, Ginny BishopAXB

12002 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12001 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXB

12018 Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlancAXPB

12017 Lukas, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXPB

12012 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXPB

12011 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXPB

8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Iris, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXA

8050 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8030 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8029 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXB

8028 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8018 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXB

8015 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8014 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8013 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXB

8011 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXB

8008 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8007 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8006 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB

8004 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8033 Sammie, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXPB

8032 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAXPB

8031 Cordu, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonAXPB

8024 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8022 Abigail, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

8021 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXPB

4004 Jewel, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonAXPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4001 Freckles, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverOA

20050 Rainey, Alaskan Malamute, Jennifer Thomas  OAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayOA

16038 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16037 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy GallantOA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8034 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyNAB

20053 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyNAB

20052 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAB

20051 Dugan, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8037 Lacey, Havanese, Kathy CoderNAB

8036 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoNAB
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8035 Holly, West Highland White Terrier, Nancy DolanNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 21Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJA

24003 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAXJA

24002 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJA

24029 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24028 Journey, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXJB

24027 Rayna, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXJB

24026 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24025 Strider, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXJB

24024 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXJB

24022 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24018 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

24015 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

24014 B-Buster, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliAXJB

24013 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24011 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24010 Cady, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

24009 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24008 Jack, Golden Retriever, Karen HollanderAXJB

24007 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24005 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerAXJB

24004 Newton, German Short Haired Pointer, Lorie Crain AXJB

20 33Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXJA

20038 Reese, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer ChaseAXJA

20001 Jack, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXJA

20032 Hagrid, Bernese Mountain Dog, Clint BromeAJPA

20028 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPA

20047 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20046 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20045 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXJB

20044 Cheyene, Australian Shepherd, Bob PerrinoAXJB

20043 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20042 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20041 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXJB

20040 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXJB

20027 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20021 Teller, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

20020 Roxie, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliAXJB

20019 Poppet, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXJB

20018 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20015 Maddie, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrea PetittoAXJB

20014 Bailey, Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20013 Trevor, Golden Retriever, Amy DeutschAXJB

20012 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXJB

20011 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20009 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXJB

20005 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20004 Billy, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXJB

20002 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20048 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAJPB

20035 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAJPB

20033 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAJPB

20031 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAJPB

20030 Seeya, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20029 Jake, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXJA

16022 Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran BoyleAXJA

16002 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16040 Chips, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXJB

16033 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16032 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16031 Scooter, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16030 Titus, Bedlington Terrier, Susan WellingtonAXJB

16029 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXJB

16028 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16027 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16026 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16025 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16023 Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan GoodallAXJB

16014 Sprint, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayAXJB

16013 Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald DenetteAXJB

16012 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

16011 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16010 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16009 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16008 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16007 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16003 Dottie, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerAXJB

16036 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

Page 3 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Bearded Collie Club of America

Saturday, April 13, 2013

16035 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16034 Eve, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16020 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

16018 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16017 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Hetty, Welsh Terrier, Cindy GallantAXJA

12014 Dixie, Beagle, Julie StaufferAXJA

12020 Guy Noir, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAJPA

12016 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12015 Nickel, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

12009 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

12008 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12007 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12006 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin KinnanAXJB

12005 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12004 Max, Parson Russell Terrier, Ginny BishopAXJB

12002 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12001 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoAXJB

12018 Charlie, Welsh Terrier, Judy LeBlancAJPB

12017 Lukas, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAJPB

12012 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAJPB

12011 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAJPB

8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Iris, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJA

8050 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8030 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8029 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

8028 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8018 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonAXJB

8015 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8014 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8013 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXJB

8011 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXJB

8008 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8007 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8006 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB

8004 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8033 Sammie, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAJPB

8032 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienAJPB

8031 Cordu, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonAJPB

8024 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8022 Abigail, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

8021 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAJPB

4004 Jewel, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Heidi JohnstonAJPB

4003 Owyn, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4001 Freckles, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Dugan, Bearded Collie, Trudy WisnerOAJ

20049 Zim, Australian Shepherd, Kaitlyn OliverOAJ

20050 Rainey, Alaskan Malamute, Jennifer Thomas  OJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayOAJ

16038 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16037 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonOAJ

16016 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8034 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyNAJB

20053 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyNAJB

20052 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAJB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAJB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8037 Lacey, Havanese, Kathy CoderNAJB

8036 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoNAJB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Bearded Collie Club of America

Saturday, April 13, 2013

8035 Holly, West Highland White Terrier, Nancy DolanNAJB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellXFA

24003 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonXFA

24025 Strider, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonXFB

24022 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24009 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyXFB

24005 Pyro, Golden Retriever, Ann LefflerXFB

24002 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeXFB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20015 Maddie, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrea PetittoXFA

20043 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingXFB

20027 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestXFB

20018 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonXFB

20012 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonXFB

20035 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishXFPA

20028 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteXFPA

20032 Hagrid, Bernese Mountain Dog, Clint BromeXFPB

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillXFA

16012 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauXFA

16028 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16014 Sprint, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayXFB

16013 Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald DenetteXFB

16011 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickXFB

16007 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

16036 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPA

16016 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteXFPA

16035 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16020 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereXFPB

16017 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonXFPB

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauXFA

12008 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenXFA

12012 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauXFPA

12011 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauXFPA

12017 Lukas, Shetland Sheepdog, Joanne O'BrienXFPB

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy PawsonXFA

8030 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniXFB

8028 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniXFB

8014 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeXFB

8011 Demi, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockXFB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanXFPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

XFPB

FAST Open/Open P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardOF

20020 Roxie, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliOF

20002 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeOF

20055 Abbey, German Shepherd Dog, Carole A. BolanOFP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Lyssie, Keeshonden, Fran BoyleOF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Benny, Miniature Poodle, Susan GiordanoOF

12020 Guy Noir, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOFP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8050 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonOF

8034 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 B-Buster, Bearded Collie, Claire CifarelliNBF

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchyNBF

20050 Rainey, Alaskan Malamute, Jennifer Thomas  NPF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Bearded Collie Club of America
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16041 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNBF

16038 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNBF

16032 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteNBF

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


